\$40,00 12035

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Ricart	02/02/1999
Carlos A. Nevarez	02/03/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novell, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 South Novell Place
Internal Address:	M/S H544
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12035341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 222-3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marger Johnson & McCollom PC
Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison St., Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6647-112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ariel S. Rogson

Total Attachments: 3

source=6647_112_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020551 FRAME: 0001

500470919

source=6647_112_Assignment#page2.tif source=6647_112_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020551 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT

Docket No.: 1909.2.67

Novell IDR-277

We, Glenn Ricart, of 16 East Churchill Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84103, and Carlos A. Nevarez, of 425 West 1010 North, Orem, Utah 84057, have invented a method, system, signal, and apparatus entitled MULTIPLE STORAGE CLASS DISTRIBUTED NAMETAGS FOR LOCATING ITEMS IN A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of the invention are disclosed in a United States patent application
coated concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 1000 2 67 as the law s.
mputer Law + +, a East Broadway, Suite 725, Salt I ake City, I tech 94111, and 51-41-41
nited States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.
insert the serial number and filing date when known.) We have reviewed this application and
e familiar with its contents.

The Assignee, Novell, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 122 East 1700 South, Provo, Utah 84606-6194, desires more clearly to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention. In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, and with no reliance on any promise or representation made to us by or on behalf of the Assignee, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention (including subject matter disclosed but not claimed), all copyright and trade secret rights in embodiments or designs for the invention or any portion thereof, all rights in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, including all applications specifically identified by number herein and all applications for which any present application claims a benefit or is claimed for benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119 or § 120, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent or copyright applications on the invention in any country in its own name or otherwise as the Assignee sees fit. We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and other intellectual property officials in this and foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents or copyright registrations, to issue any and all patents and registrations on the invention to the

PATENT REEL: 020551 FRAME: 0003 Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment & Agreement fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent and copyright applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement or interference or other legal proceedings involving the invention; faithful communication to the Assignee of all facts known to us relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally, taking all reasonable steps which the Assignee shall request to aid in securing, maintaining, and enforcing protection for the invention and to vest title in the Assignee to the invention and all applications, patents, copyrights, and trade secrets based on the invention.

This Assignment & Agreement is effective as of the earliest patent application filing date noted above. It is not intended to supersede, supplant, rescind, or waive any right, title or interest conveyed to Assignee by us, under any prior conveyance, agreement, or operation of law, including without restriction rights created or conveyed by virtue of our employment by the Assignee. It is not conditioned or based on any future act to be performed by the Assignee.

This Assignment & Agreement may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together are one and the same instrument. We warrant that to the best of our knowledge each of our contributions to the invention does not and will not infringe anyone's rights. This Assignment & Agreement is governed by the laws of the United States and the State of Utah, and any dispute arising from it will be heard in Utah. Even if part of this Assignment & Agreement is found unenforceable, the remaining parts are enforceable. A failure to exercise rights under this Assignment & Agreement does not mean those rights are waived. This Assignment & Agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Glenn Ricart

16 East Churchill Drive

Salt Lake City, Utah 84103

STATE OF COUNTY OF On this 2^d day of February, 1998, personally appeared before me Glenn Ricart, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment & Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same. S E **NOTARY PUBLIC** A COMMISSION EXPIRATION L Carlos A. Nevarez 425 West 1010 North Orem, Utah 84057 COUNTY OF On this 3 day of February 1998, personally appeared before me Carlos A. Nevarez, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment & Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same. S E NOTARY PUBLIC A COMMISSION EXPIRATION L Notary Public

3